

No. 18-1368

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY,
Petitioner,

v.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
California Court of Appeal,
Fourth Appellate District**

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

JEFFREY N. BOOZELL	KATHLEEN M. SULLIVAN
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
& SULLIVAN, LLP	STEPHANIE N. SOLOMON
865 S. Figueroa St., 10th Floor	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
Los Angeles, CA 90017	& SULLIVAN, LLP
(213) 443-3200	51 Madison Ave., 22nd Floor
	New York, NY 10010
	(212) 849-7000
	kathleensullivan@
	quinnemanuel.com

Counsel for Petitioner

August 13, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Petition Presents An Important Federal Question	2
II. This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle	8
III. This Case Presents A Question Of Exceptional National Importance.....	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Ark. Game & Fish Comm’n v. United States</i> , 568 U.S. 23 (2012)	4, 7
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	3
<i>Blum v. Yaretsky</i> , 457 U.S. 991 (1982).....	9
<i>Bowen v. Gilliard</i> , 483 U.S. 587 (1987).....	4
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	3
<i>Duquesne Light v. Barasch</i> , 488 U.S. 299 (1989).....	6, 7
<i>In re San Diego Gas & Elec. Co.</i> , 146 FERC ¶ 63017, 2014 WL 713556 (2014).....	9
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005).....	4
<i>Kirby Forest Indus. v. United States</i> , 467 U.S. 1 (1984)	4
<i>Knick v. Township of Scott</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2162 (2019)	10
<i>Monogahela Nav. Co. v. United States</i> , 148 U.S. 312 (1893).....	3
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1933 (2017)	3, 4

<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	4
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	7
<i>Providence Baptist Church v. Sup. Ct.</i> , 40 Cal. 2d 55 (1952).....	11
<i>Reagan v. Farmers' Loan & Trust Co.</i> , 154 U.S. 362 (1894).....	3
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005).....	6
<i>SDG&E v. City of San Diego</i> , 450 U.S. 621 (1981).....	4
<i>Shelley v. Kraemer</i> , 334 U.S. 1 (1948)	9
<i>Stop the Beach Renourishment, Inc. v. Fla.</i> <i>Dep't of Env. Protection</i> , 560 U.S. 702 (2010).....	9
<i>Webb's Fabulous Pharms., Inc. v. Beckwith</i> , 449 U.S. 155 (1980).....	4
<i>Williamson Cnty. v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985).....	10

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. Amend. V.....	2
---------------------------	---

Statutes

Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 3291.....	7
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 3292.....	7
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 451.....	7
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 454.....	10

Other Authorities

Abraham Bell & Gideon Parchmovsky, <i>Partial Takings</i> , 117 Colum. L. Rev. 2043 (2017).....	4
Micah Elazar, <i>“Public Use” and the Justification of Takings</i> , 7 U. Pa. J. Const. L. 249 (2004)	4
John E. Fee, <i>The Takings Clause As A Comparative Right</i> , 76 S. Cal. L. Rev. 1003 (2003).....	3
C. Wayne Owen, <i>Everyone Benefits, Everyone Pays</i> , 9 Wm. & Mary Bill of Rts. J. 277 (2000).....	4
William Michael Treanor, <i>The Armstrong Principle, The Narrative of Takings, and Compensation</i> , 38 Wm. & Mary L. Rev. 1151 (1997)	3
